Small Enterprises (MSEs).   To enable wider dispersal of 
enterprises in the country, particularly in rural areas, the 
Central Government Ministries/ Departments/ Central 
PSUs shall continue to procure at least 25% of their 
annual procurement from MSEs.  Presently, 358 (three 
hundred and fifty eight) items, including 08 (eight) items 
of Handicraft, have been reserved for exclusive purchase 
from MSEs. The website of the Ministry of Micro, Small 
& Medium Enterprises (MSME) <https://msme.gov.in> 
may be referred to for the latest list of reserved items.